
2No. PRU Ser S2

1No. BET JAC xhs14

2No. ACE ELE xhs14

4No. SOR MAJ xhs14

3No. ALN GLU ss

5No. SOR AUC ss

3No. PIN SYL 4x

1No. PIN SYL 4x

1No. PIN SYL 4x

3No. SOR AUC ss

3No. CRA LAE ss

2No. ALN GLU ss

3No. SOR AUC ss

2No. CRA LAE ss

3No. ALN GLU ss

3No. BET PEN ss

1No. PIN SYL 4x

1No. ALN GLU ss

1No. SOR AUC ss

2No. BET PEN ss

1No. PIN SYL 4x

6No. BET PEN ss

3No. ALN GLU ss

3No. SOR AUC ss

3No. CRA LAE ss

2No. ALN GLU ss

3No. SOR AUC ss
1No. PIN SYL 4x

3No. CRA LAE ss

4No. BET PEN ss

2No. CRA LAE ss

3No. ALN GLU ss

3No. BET PEN ss

1No. PIN SYL 4x

3No. ALN GLU ss

3No. SOR AUC ss

3No. CRA LAE ss

3No. CRA LAE ss

4No. SOR AUC ss

3No. ALN GLU ss

2No. BET PEN ss

4No. SOR AUC ss

2No. CRA LAE ss

3No. CRA LAE ss

4No. SOR AUC ss

3No. BET PEN ss

2No. ALN GLU ss

2No. SOR AUC ss

4No. SOR AUC ss

4No. Mal bram 3No. PYR CON ss

2No. PRU STE

2No. PRU STE

2No. Mal bram

2No. PYR CON ss

3No. PYR CON ss

2No. Mal bram

2No. PRU STE

3No. Mal bram

2No. PYR CON ss

2No. PRU STE

2No. Mal bram

3No. Mal bram

2No. PYR CON ss

1814m2 WOODLAND MIX
1814No. plants @ 1/m2

293m2 WOODLAND MIX
293No. plants @ 1/m2

117m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
351No. plants @ 3/m2

146m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
438No. plants @ 3/m2

57m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
171No. plants @ 3/m2

176m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
528No. plants @ 3/m2

57m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
171No. plants @ 3/m2

190m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
570No. plants @ 3/m2

2600m2 GENERAL WILDFLOWER MEADOW MIX

3094m2 GENERAL WILDFLOWER MEADOW MIX

669m2 GENERAL WILDFLOWER MEADOW MIX

206m2 NATIVE UNDERSTORY SHRUB MIX EG
618No. plants @ 3/m2

417m2 GRASSLAND MIX (MG5)
7m2 LOW SHADE SHRUB MIX
21No. plants @ 3/m2

3m2 LOW SUN SHRUB MIX
9No. plants @ 3/m2

3m2 LOW SUN SHRUB MIX
9No. plants @ 3/m2

10m Gris lit Hedge 5L
40No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

5m2 LOW SUN SHRUB MIX
15No. plants @ 3/m2

4m Gris lit Hedge 5L
16No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

3m Gris lit Hedge 5L
12No. plants @ 4/m

6m Gris lit Hedge 5L
24No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

24m Fas Hedge
96No. plants @ 4/m

24m Fas Hedge
96No. plants @ 4/m

650m2 NATIVE SHRUB MIX 1
1950No. plants @ 3/m2

393m2 NATIVE SHRUB MIX 1
1179No. plants @ 3/m2

4m2 LOW SUN SHRUB MIX
12No. plants @ 3/m2

4m Gris lit Hedge 5L
16No. plants @ 4/m

3m2 GROUNDCOVER MIX 7
9No. plants @ 3/m2

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

5m Gris lit Hedge 5L
20No. plants @ 4/m

48m Fas Hedge
192No. plants @ 4/m

47m Fas Hedge
188No. plants @ 4/m

3No. BET PEN ss

4No. CRA LAE ss

2No. SOR AUC ss

1No. BET PEN ss

1No. CRA LAE ss

3No. ALN GLU ss

2No. BET PEN ss

Proposed Grass to Front Gardens
To be turfed

Proposed Native Specimen Trees
Planted with double timber stakes secured with
a rubber tree tie. Select standard 10-12cm girth

Ornamental Street / Avenue Trees
Extra Heavy Standard trees to main street
avenues, 14-16cm
Select Standard trees to front gardens, 10-12cm

Proposed Native Shrub Planting
2161m2

Proposed Ornamental Shrub Planting
Proposed shrubs and flowering herbaceous

Proposed Robust Ground Cover Planting

Proposed Ornamental Hedge to Front Gardens
To be planted as 80-100cm height

Proposed Woodland Planting
2106m2 Cell-grown stock
Whips planted at 1m spacing

SOFT LANDSCAPE

Proposed Native marginal mix planting
908m2 Around attenuation pond

Species Rich Grassland Areas
6988m2 to be seeded

Proposed Fruiting Trees
Planted with double timber stakes secured with
a rubber tree tie

Species Rich Flowering Meadow Areas
8991m2 to be seeded

Proposed Mown Grass Pathways
To POS areas

Native Understory Planting
1466m2

Natural Play Features Indicative Locations
Locally sourced logs and boulders
(Children and young people provision)*

Do not scale this drawing (printed or electronic version).

Contractors must check all dimensions from site

This drawing is copyright and is for use on this site only. This drawing should be read in conjunction with all
relevant consultants drawings and specialist subcontractors / supply chain drawings and specifications.

All works to be carried out in accordance with the latest British Standards / Codes of Practice unless
specifically directed otherwise in the specification.

Responsibility for the reproduction of this drawing in paper form, or issued in electronic format, lies with the
recipient to check that all information has been replicated in full and is correct when comparedto the original
paper or electronic image.

Graphical representations of equipment on this drawing have been co-ordinated, but are
approximations only. Please refer to the specifications and / or details for actual sizes and / or specific
contractor construction information.
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